900262744 08/06/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crescent Services, L.L.C.		106/28/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	100 N. Broadway	
Internal Address:	4th Floor, Attn: Richard Hawk	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73102	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3973316	ENVIROEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123054800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 512-305-4807

Email: jhubenak@lockelord.com, ppaquet@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: L. Jeffrey Hubenak
Address Line 1: 600 Congress
Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0013214-00073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Paquet

TRADEMARK REEL: 005085 FRAME: 0685 3973316

:H \$40.00 39

900262744 REEL:

Signature:	/patriciapaquet/	
Date:	08/06/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), dated as of June 28, 2013, is by and between CRESCENT SERVICES, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company ("Grantor"), whose address is 5749 NW 132nd Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73142, Attention: Ken Davidson, and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, whose address is 100 N. Broadway 4th Floor, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102, Attention: Richard Hawk, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), under the Credit Agreement (as amended, restated and supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") of even date herewith, by and among Administrative Agent, Crescent Companies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), Grantor, the other Loan Parties now or hereafter party thereto, and each of the Lenders now or hereafter party thereto (individually, a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders").

WHEREAS, Borrower, Grantor, the other Loan Parties, Administrative Agent and Lenders have entered into the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, Borrower, Grantor, the other Loan Parties which are domestic Subsidiaries of Borrower and Administrative Agent have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement of even date herewith (said Pledge and Security Agreement, as the same may be hereafter amended, restated, modified, supplemented and in effect from time to time, is herein called the "General Security Agreement"), which sets forth in more detail certain terms and conditions relating to the matters agreed to herein; and

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreement contemplates the execution of this Agreement by the parties hereto and the recordation of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Grantor does hereby grant to Administrative Agent, for the benefit and on behalf of Administrative Agent, Lenders and other holders of any Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of the following (all of the following being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, to secure the payment of the Secured Obligations:
 - (a) all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademarks"): (i) all trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade dress, and trade styles and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing, including, without limitation, each Trademark listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto; (ii) all licenses of the foregoing, whether as licensee or licensor; (iii) all renewals of the foregoing; (iv) all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Administrative Agent have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective officers thereunto as of the effective date first set forth above.

Attachment:

Schedule 1 - Trademarks

[SIGNATURE PAGE(S) TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Administrative Agent have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective officers thereunto as of the effective date first set forth above.

"Grantor"
CRESCENT SERVICES, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company
By Name: Title:
"Administrative Agent"
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent
By: Richard Hank Name: J. Richard Hank Title: Vice President

Attachment:

Schedule 1 - Trademarks

[SIGNATURE PAGE(S) TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY
Reg. No.			
3,973,316	Reg. June 7, 2011	EnviroEdge	US

Schedule 1

AUS:0013214/00073:507783v1

RECORDED: 08/06/2013